
 

Wednesday 11th August 2021 
 
TǛnǕ koutou katoa. 
 
Well, the weather is certainly changeable at 
present, from bitterly cold to lovely and 
warm.  
 
It is fabulous to see the Year 4-6 children 
enjoying learning the skills of skateboarding.  
I can see a marked improvement over the 
last two weeks, and the smiles tell me they 
are really enjoying it.  I see a lot of resilience 
being shown too! 
 
We have so many wonderful opportunities 
on this term, it is amazing.  We do ask that 
children who put their hand up for activities 
commit for the entire season, as that is a 
key part of what team sports/activities are 
about. 
 
We have a special Showquest assembly 
tomorrow, something to look forward to for 
us all.   
 
The Book Fair is coming up, and this is a 
wonderful opportunity to start (or finish) your 
Christmas shopping!  We also have school 
photos on Wednesday 1st September.  
Envelopes will be sent home shortly. 
 
A reminder that school will be closed on 
Friday 27th August for a staff only day.  
 
 
NgǕ mihi mahana  
 
Rikki Sheterline  (Tumuaki / Principal) 

Rikkiõs Reflections ... 
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DOUDS GOOD MAY MURRAY 

2nd **1st** 4th 3rd 

DUFFY BOOKS IN HOMES 

A huge thank you to our Duffy Books Sponsor 

MAINFREIGHT (LEVIN) 
We are looking forward to a long and mutually supportive partnership  
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Have you downloaded the  
Hero by Linc-Ed app? 

 
This is how you access your child/renõs  

reporting information.   
We also use this app to keep you up  
to date with our community notices.  



Wed 11 August  12:30pm Rugby - away to Fairfield 
Thur 12 August  11:15am Showquest Assembly 
 
Mon 16 August  Rm 20 and & KǾhuri Team  
    Yr 4 Swimming Lessons  
    1.00-2.30pm 
Tues 17 August  Rm 3/4 Swimming Lessons  
    1.20-2.20pm 
Thur 19 August  MǕhuri Team Swimming Lessons 
    12.45-2.45pm 
Fri 20 August    Scholastic Book Fair 
    Kapahaka practice from 11.00am 
 
Mon 23 August  Scholastic Book Fair 
Tues 24 August  Scholastic Book Fair 
Wed 25 August  Scholastic Book Fair 
Thur 26 August  Online safety evening 6pm in our  
    school hall 
Fri 27 August   STAFF  ONLY DAY School closed 
 
Wed 1 September  School Photo Day 

Kids art work 

fundraiser  
 
Turn your child's Art into unique products. Great for 
presents for WhǕnau and Friends.  
 
Pop into your child's class to see the piece of art they 
have created or you can use a favourite photo.   
 
Calendars $12 
Gift Cards (packet of 8
$12 
Diary $16 
Mouse Mat $14 
Sketch Pad $14 
 
All order forms and 
money are to be 
handed into the office.  
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       Headlice  
 

Headlice can be a  common  
occurance in school.  We have a 
large supply of headlice shampoo,  
oil and combs available to all families. 
 
Please feel free to send your child or pop into the 
office yourself to collect. 


